1
Figure 2, Bi-rotors inner measuring chammber.
MDDS1-Bi-Rotor Positive Displacement flowmeter features
two precisely machined rotating members known as helical rotors
which rotate and mesh within the meter's interior housing in order to
form a measuring chamber of known volume which may be used to
accurately determine volumetric flow rate as a function of the rotors'
velocity. The helical rotors' motion is transmitted to the display via a

Flow range in US units GPM
8
Ordering code
MADECO Canada
Meter body
MDDS1 Displacement flowmeter
 ORDERING CODE                                             Example:   MDDS1 S 2
Line Size
S
T
6
NXE CS D16
E
NX
2 - 1/4”
4 - 1/2”
6 - 1”
12 - 3”
14 - 4”
16 - 6”
18 - 8”
20 - 10”
24 - 16”
22 - 12”
S - Standard structure
T - Thermal Jacket (For high viscosity liquid , a thermal jacket is recommended)
Process connec�on
F - DIN PN16 1.6MPa
ANSI B16.5 150#
ANSI B16.5 300#
ANSI B16.5 600#
JIS 5K
K
Customized connection
IN PN25 2.5MPa
IN PN40 4.0MPa
IN PN63 6.3MPa
IN PN100 10MPa
B - D
D - D
E - D
A - D
C -
J -
T -
C -
JIS 10N -
JIS 30KM -
C -
Process Temperature
(-4F℉ to 176℉) - ( -20 to 80℃)1 -
(176℉to 302℉) ( 80℃ to 150℃)2 -
(302℉to482℉) (150 to 250℃)3 -
Materials
Cast steel, standard op�ons
Rotors in SS304, Housing in cast steel
SS316, HousingRotors in in cast steel
We�ed parts in SS304
We�ed parts in SS316
Special mateirals
CS -
S4 -
S6 -
A4 -
A6 -
SP -
Explosion proof
Not for hazardous applica�on
Exd II CT6 , NEPSI approved
II2 G Ex d IIC T4 Gb, ATEX approved
Class I, Dv. 1 Groups B, C and D, UL listed
NX -
NE -